June 27, 2007
9:30 a.m.

Members Present:

JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION
FULL COMMITTEE

Sen.
Sen.
Sen.
Sen.

Sen

Sen.
Sen.
Sen.

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

Sen.
Sen.
Sen.
Sen.

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room F

Tapes: 65B
Schrader, Co-Chair Rep. Nolan, Co-Chair
Bates Rep. Nathanson, Vice-Chair
Carter Rep. D. Edwards
Devlin Rep. Galizio
Gordly Rep. Garrard
Johnson Rep. Hanna
Morse Rep. Jenson
Nelson Rep. Morgan
. Verger Rep. Shields
Westlund
Whitsett
Winters

Ken Rocco, Legislative Fiscal Officer, Legislative Fiscal Office
Deborah Manthe, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 3242-B Relating to construction contractors — Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the tapes.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 65B
003 Co-Chair Nolan Calls the meeting to order at 9:40 a.m.
005 Co-Chair Nolan Opens Work Session on HB 3242-B relating to construction
contractors.
007 Rep. Jenson Moves HB 2342-B with a Do Pass recommendation. (Exhibit
#1)
014 Co-Chair Nolan
016 Rep. Galizio
033 Rep. Shields
047 Sen. Gordly
106 Sen. Carter
143 Sen. Jenson
223 Co-Chair Nolan
Vote: 20-1-0
Aye: Sens. Westlund, Gordly, Winters, Johnson, Bates, Devlin,
Morse, Nelson, Verger, Whitsett, Carter, and Schrader;
Reps: Morgan, Hanna, Jenson, Garrard, Galizio,
Edwards, Nathanson, and Nolan.
No: Reps. Shields
227 Co-Chair Nolan Declares the motion CARRIED.
228 Co-Chair Nolan Adjourns the meeting at 9:58 a.m.



JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

June 27, 2007
1:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

FULL COMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room F

Tapes: 66A
Sen. Schrader, Co-Chair Rep. Nolan, Co-Chair
Sen. Bates Rep. Nathanson, Vice-Chair
Sen. Carter Rep. D. Edwards
Sen. Devlin Rep. Galizio
Sen. Gordly Rep. Garrard
Sen. Johnson Rep. Hanna
Sen. Morse Rep. Jenson
Sen. Nelson Rep. Morgan
Sen. Verger Rep. Shields
Sen. Westlund
Sen. Whitsett
Sen. Winters

Ken Rocco, Legislative Fiscal Officer, Legislative Fiscal Office
Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

SB 111-B Relating to use of physical force — Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the tapes.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 66A
003 Co-Chair Schrader Calls the meeting to order at 1:27 p.m.
007 Co-Chair Schrader Opens Work Session on SB 111-B Relating to use of physical
force.
008 Sen. Westlund ;\t/l1<))ves SB 111-B with a Do Pass recommendation. (Exhibit
019 Co-Chair Schrader
020 Rep. Morgan
025 Sen. Westlund
032 Doug Wilson,
Legislative Fiscal Office
038 Rep. Morgan
044 Mr. Wilson
052 Hardy Meyers, Attorney
General
077 Rep. Morgan
084 Mr. Meyers
093 Rep. Morgan
106 Rep. Jenson
116 Co-Chair Schrader
118 Rep. Jenson



128
159
162
163
166
168
169

171
174
177
178
180
202
272
276
281
283
284
311
317
339
357
377
405
TAPE 67A

001
003

011
017
029
035
034
041
053
067
077
081
092
093
116

Mr. Meyers
Rep. Shields
Mr. Meyers
Rep. Hanna
Mr. Meyers
Rep. Hanna

Ken Rocco, Legislative
Fiscal Officer

Rep. Hanna

Mr. Wilson

Rep. Hanna

Mr. Wilson

Rep. Hanna

Sen. Gordly

Sen. Nelson
Co-Chair Schrader
Sen. Nelson
Co-Chair Schrader
Mr. Meyers
Co-Chair Schrader
Mr. Meyers

Mr. Wilson

Sen. Devlin

Sen. Gordly

Rep. Shields

Rep. Shields
Mr. Meyers

Rep. Garrard
Sen. Verger
Mr. Meyers
Sen. Verger
Mr. Meyers
Sen. Whitsett
Co-Chair Nolan
Rep. Morgan
Sen. Whitsett
Mr. Meyer
Sen. Whitsett
Sen. Gordly
Co-Chair Schrader

Continues his comments.

Vote: 16-5-0
Aye: Sens. Westlund, Gordly, Winters, Johnson, Bates, Devlin,



128
129

162
199

Co-Chair Schrader
Rep. Jenson

Co-Chair Nolan
Co-Chair Schrader

Morse, Verger, Carter, and Schrader; Reps: Jenson, Galizio,
Shields, Edwards, Nathanson, and Nolan.

No: Sens. Nelson and Whitsett; Reps. Morgan, Hanna, and
Garrard

Declares the motion CARRIED.

Adjourns the meeting at 2:14 p.m.



	am
	pm

