JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION FULL COMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

June 27, 2007 9:30 a.m. Hearing Room F Tapes: 65B

Members Present:	Sen. Schrader, Co-Chair Sen. Bates Sen. Carter Sen. Devlin Sen. Gordly Sen. Johnson Sen. Morse Sen. Nelson Sen. Verger Sen. Westlund Sen. Whitsett Sen. Winters	Rep. Nolan, Co-Chair Rep. Nathanson, Vice-Chair Rep. D. Edwards Rep. Galizio Rep. Garrard Rep. Hanna Rep. Jenson Rep. Morgan Rep. Shields
Members Excused:		
Staff Present:	Ken Rocco, Legislative Fiscal Officer, Legislative Fiscal Office Deborah Manthe, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	

Measures or Issues Heard:

HB 3242-B Relating to construction contractors – Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the tapes.

Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
Co-Chair Nolan	Calls the meeting to order at 9:40 a.m.
Co-Chair Nolan	Opens Work Session on HB 3242-B relating to construction contractors.
Rep. Jenson	Moves HB 2342-B with a Do Pass recommendation. (Exhibit #1)
Co-Chair Nolan	
Rep. Galizio	
Rep. Shields	
Sen. Gordly	
Sen. Carter	
Sen. Jenson	
Co-Chair Nolan	
	Vote: 20 – 1 – 0
	Aye: Sens. Westlund, Gordly, Winters, Johnson, Bates, Devlin Morse, Nelson, Verger, Whitsett, Carter, and Schrader; Reps: Morgan, Hanna, Jenson, Garrard, Galizio, Edwards, Nathanson, and Nolan.
Co Chair Nolan	No: Reps. Shields Declares the motion CARRIED .
	Adjourns the meeting at 9:58 a.m.
	Co-Chair Nolan Rep. Jenson Co-Chair Nolan Rep. Galizio Rep. Shields Sen. Gordly Sen. Carter Sen. Jenson

JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION FULL COMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

June 27, 2007 1:00 p.m. Hearing Room F Tapes: 66A

Members Present:	Sen. Schrader, Co-Chair Sen. Bates Sen. Carter Sen. Devlin Sen. Gordly Sen. Johnson Sen. Morse Sen. Nelson Sen. Verger Sen. Westlund Sen. Whitsett Sen. Winters	Rep. Nolan, Co-Chair Rep. Nathanson, Vice-Chair Rep. D. Edwards Rep. Galizio Rep. Garrard Rep. Hanna Rep. Jenson Rep. Morgan Rep. Shields
Members Excused:		
Staff Present:	Ken Rocco, Legislative Fiscal Officer, Legislative Fiscal Office Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	

Measures or Issues Heard:

SB 111-B Relating to use of physical force – Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the tapes.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 66A		
003	Co-Chair Schrader	Calls the meeting to order at 1:27 p.m.
007	Co-Chair Schrader	Opens Work Session on SB 111-B Relating to use of physical force.
008	Sen. Westlund	Moves SB 111-B with a Do Pass recommendation. (Exhibit #1)
019	Co-Chair Schrader	
020	Rep. Morgan	
025	Sen. Westlund	
032	Doug Wilson, Legislative Fiscal Office	
038	Rep. Morgan	
044	Mr. Wilson	
052	Hardy Meyers, Attorney General	
077	Rep. Morgan	
084	Mr. Meyers	
093	Rep. Morgan	
106	Rep. Jenson	
116	Co-Chair Schrader	
118	Rep. Jenson	

128	Mr. Meyers	
159	Rep. Shields	
162	Mr. Meyers	
163	Rep. Hanna	
166	Mr. Meyers	
168	Rep. Hanna	
169	Ken Rocco, Legislative Fiscal Officer	
171	Rep. Hanna	
174	Mr. Wilson	
177	Rep. Hanna	
178	Mr. Wilson	
180	Rep. Hanna	
202	Sen. Gordly	
272	Sen. Nelson	
276	Co-Chair Schrader	
281	Sen. Nelson	
283	Co-Chair Schrader	
284	Mr. Meyers	
311	Co-Chair Schrader	
317	Mr. Meyers	
339	Mr. Wilson	
357	Sen. Devlin	
377	Sen. Gordly	
405	Rep. Shields	
TAPE 67A		
001	Rep. Shields	Continues his comments.
003	Mr. Meyers	
011	Rep. Garrard	
017	Sen. Verger	
029	Mr. Meyers	
035	Sen. Verger	
034	Mr. Meyers	
041	Sen. Whitsett	
053	Co-Chair Nolan	
067	Rep. Morgan	
077	Sen. Whitsett	
081	Mr. Meyer	
092	Sen. Whitsett	
093	Sen. Gordly	
116	Co-Chair Schrader	
		Vote: $16 - 5 - 0$

		Morse, Verger, Carter, and Schrader; Reps: Jenson, Galizio, Shields, Edwards, Nathanson, and Nolan.
		No: Sens. Nelson and Whitsett; Reps. Morgan, Hanna, and Garrard
128	Co-Chair Schrader	Declares the motion CARRIED.
129	Rep. Jenson	
162	Co-Chair Nolan	
199	Co-Chair Schrader	Adjourns the meeting at 2:14 p.m.